
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7034
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2002
ASSISTANCE FOR NEHRU LOKA
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to revive the proposal for the creation of a fairy land named as Nehru Loka at the foot of Chamundi Hills at Mysore to attract domestic/foreign tourists;

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard; and

(c) the financial assistance proposed to be provided for the implementation of the said Plan?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) and (b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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